	ГО-1595	02-16	-2000	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERO Patent and Trademark Office
!	R			EET
Commi	ssioner of Patents. Please reco	10126	8864	of.
1.	Name of conveying part	y(ies)	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ics)
1	Jerry L. ADAMS, Je Ravi S. GARIGIPA' SORENSON onal names of conveying posts [X] no	TI and Margaret E.	One Fra 200 Nor Philadel United S	line Beecham Corporation Inklin Plaza Inth 16th Street Iphia, PA 19103 States of America Index of America Index of America
3.	Description of the intere	est conveyed:	1 1 100 [11]	
[X] []	Assignment, please reco Security Agreement Other]	Change of	3/0 3/
	Execution date	e of Assignment: 9	Sept. 1998; 12	and 29 October 1998
4.	Application number(s) of	or patent number(s). Ac	lditional Sheets a	ttached? _ Yes X No
	A. Patent Applicat PCT/US98/13800;0		В.	Patent No.(s)
	·	ing filed together with a	i new application. d 29 October 1	, the execution date of the application i
5.	Name and address of par correspondence concern be mailed:	rty to whom	6. Tota	al number of applications and ents involved 1.
	ov manva.			
D No oven	oro I. Dinnor		7. Tota	al Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
WCLAYBR C P.		roperty - UW2220	8. Plea acco The Commiss additional fee be required by	use charge this fee to deposit ount No. 19-2570. Signor is hereby authorized to charge an sunder 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may this paper, or credit any overpayment
UCLAYER C P.	ara L. Dinner h fffffff e ^j B57 cha nn (S o ffo arate Intellectual P O. Box 1539	406-0939	8. Plea acco The Commiss additional fee be required by	ase charge this fee to deposit ount No. 19-2570. Sioner is hereby authorized to charge an sunder 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may this paper, or credit any overpayment account No. 19-2570.
UCLAYER C P.	ara L. Dinner AMPRIME PERC hamas of parame Intellectual P O. Box 1539 ing of Prussia, PA 19	DO NOT USI	8. Plea acco The Commiss additional fee be required by our Deposit A E THIS SPAC	ase charge this fee to deposit ount No. 19-2570. Sioner is hereby authorized to charge an sunder 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may this paper, or credit any overpayment account No. 19-2570.
CLAYEN C. P. K.	ara L. Dinner AMPRIME PERC hamas Officerate Intellectual P O. Box 1539 ing of Prussia, PA 19 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowle	DO NOT USI	8. Plea acco The Commiss additional fee be required by our Deposit A E THIS SPAC	use charge this fee to deposit pount No. 19-2570. Sioner is hereby authorized to charge and si under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may this paper, or credit any overpayment account No. 19-2570.

n:\dld\oa\us\50434\-2recasgn.doc

Docket No.: P50434-2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Jerry Leroy Adams of 611 Forest Road, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, a citizen of the United States of America; Jeffrey Charles Boehm of 248 Anthony Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406, a citizen of the United States of America; Ravi Shanker Garigipati of 565 Quaker Lane No. 121, West Warwick, Rhode Island 02893, a citizen of India; and Margaret Sorenson of 208 New Hanover Court, Meriden, Connecticut 06451, a citizen of the United States of America; have made an invention entitled:

"NOVEL CYCLOALKYL SUBSTITUTED IMIDAZOLES"

for which on	October 12, 17 and 29, 1998	we executed an
application for I	Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a),	executed an application for Letters
Patents of the U	Inited States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional app	olication under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign cour tries to be obtained therefor:

We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And we agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Signed at King of Prussia, Pennsylvani	
he Send In	Date: 10/29/98
Jerry Leroy Adams	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	ss.:
County of Montgomery)	
executed the foregoing assignment and	appeared Jerry Leroy Adams known to me to be the person who acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this 394	<u>day of Uctobe</u> , 1998.
	Notarial Seal Irene M. Mulligan, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Signed at King of Prussia, Pennsylvani Jeffrey Charles Boehm	ia, USA Date: 14198
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	
County of Montgomery)	SS.:
	appeared Jeffrey Charles Boehm known to me to be the person who acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed. day of
	Speek Brilings
	Notarial Seaf Irene M. Mulligan, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 20. 2001

Signed at January Gat if pati Date OCT-12 98
Ravi Shanker Garigipati
State of Rhode Island Come chical
County of New Lordon) ss.:
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ravi Shanker Garigipati known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of October, 1998.
Knihe & B. Barracchie
KIMBERLY D. BARRAVECCHIA
NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2002
Signed at Malingfiel CT
Thea. 16 Security Date Sept 5 377
Margaret Sorenson
State of Connecticut) ss.: Walling Ford County of New Haven
County of New Haven
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Margaret Sorenson known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.
Witness my hand and seal this 9th day of Sept., 1998.
hancy S. Turores
NANCY S. TUROVER NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 12/15/1999

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2003